STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BID OPENING DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATION

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -

PROPOSALS 1SSUED 20
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

BID RANK

0
0]

7/12/01
8-456204

B

08-R1V-10-26.2/26.3

E
RAS

FUND TOTAL HA26

NGINEERS EST

BID TOTAL

553,607.73

632,125.00

633,480.00

728,284.89

770,202.62

BIDDER ID

0.0% WOMEN®S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -
741,000
667,540.00 AMOUNT UNDER 113,932.27

D SUMMARY

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY NEAR PALM

SPRINGS AT THE WHITEWATER SAFETY

ROADSIDE REST AREA

UPGRADE FACILITIES TO ADA STANDARDS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

B1D245
PAGE 1
07/16/01
CONTRACT CODE "H *
22 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID NONE

BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

S P PAZARGAD ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION

5921 WISH AVENUE

ENCINO CA 91316
STANDARD ENGINEERING

1401 S GILBERT ST STE 24
FULLERTON CA 92833

DEN BOER ENGINEERING AND
CONSTRUCTION INC

4575 E CAMINO PAROCELA
PALM SPRINGS CA 92264
ABEAM CONSTRUCTION INC

267 EAST BADILLO STREET
COVINA CA 91723

COMMERCIAL DIVERSIFIED INC

72033 TWENTYNINE PALMS HIGHWAY
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 92277

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

818 226-9222
00718704
818 226-9223

714 578-0127
00747190
714 578-0123

760 327-2200
00684563
760 327-3211

626 332-6877
00635698
626 858-8658

760 367-6104
00518140
760 367-6860

0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -
TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 210
PERCENT UNDER EST 17.07

SB PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

3.0%



08-456204

08-RIV-10-2

07/12/01

6

840,289.52

1,623,606.00

2

4

ZINCO GENERAL CONTRACTOR INC 916 452-3927
00328725

4550 24TH STREET FAX 916 452-7627

SACRAMENTO CA 95822

GAMUT CONSTRUCTION CO INC 909 517-3333
00757837

4590 MISSION BLVD FAX 909 517-3311

MONTCLAIR CA 91763

B1D245
PAGE 2
07/16/01

SB PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED



08-456204
08-RIV-10-2
07/12/01

BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS

L1IST

OF

SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

B1D245
PAGE 3
07/16/01

05 PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP
1280 MAGNOLIA AVENUE
CORONA CA 92879

ITEMS 7 AND 10 THRU 14



08-456204 B1D245
08-RIV-10-2 PAGE 4
07/12/01 07/16/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE COMPANY ITEMS 8 AND 9
33801 WASHINGTON STREET
WINCHESTER CA 92596
HARBER COMPANIES INC ITEM 5
1880 E RIVERVIEW DRIVE
SAN BERNARDINO CA 92403
PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC ITEMS 7 AND 10 THRU 14
1280 MAGNOLIA AVE
CORONA CA 92879
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 ADVANCED ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL
BANNING CA
ENVIORNMENTAL CONSTRUCTION PLANTS ESTABISHMENT AND IRRIGATION
SANTA MARIA CA
J P STRIPING STRIPING
CHERRY VALLEY CA
WESTERN PACIFIC ROOFING
PALMDALE CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 APEX JNC SITE CONCRETE

7530 WOODMAN PLACE
VAN NUYS CA 91405

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



08-456204 B1D245

08-RIV-10-2 PAGE 5
07/12/01 07/16/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 DEGS SERVICE COMPANY PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL
LA VERNE CA 91750
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION AND EROSION CONTROL LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION

1220 WEST BETTERAVIA RD
SANTA MARIA CA 93455

J L CRUZ WELDING METAL SCREEN AND GUARD RAILS
ASUZA CA
J P STRIPING SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

39234 VINELAND STREET
CHERRY VALLEY CA 92223

K C E COMPANY DEMOLITION AND CLEANING
UPLAND CA 91784
L A ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL WORKS
PASADENA CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 EMPIRE ELECTRIC ELECTRIC

453 WEST GREVILLEA
ONTARIO CA 91762
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
1220 WEST BETTERAVIA
SANTA MARIA CA 93455
HARBOR COMPANIES INC CONCRETE REMOVAL
1880 EAST RIVER VIEW DRIVE
SAN BERNARDINO CA 92408
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



08-456204 B1D245
08-RIV-10-2 PAGE 6
07/12/01 07/16/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 J P STRIPING PAVEMENT SIGNAGE
39234 VINELAND STREET
CHERRY VALLEY CA 92223
MALOTT METAL CRAFT STANDING SEAM ROOF
45054 NORTH TREVOR AVENUE
LANCASTER CA 93534
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 INSULATION
MASONRY
PAINT
- TILE
A AND S CEMENT CONCRETE
STANTON CA
C R CARLSON PLUMBING

SACRAMENTO CA
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION
SANTA MARIA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LANDSCAPING



08-456204 B1D245
08-RIV-10-2 PAGE 7
07/12/01 07/16/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 HARBOR COMPANY CONCRETE DEMOLITION
SAN BERNARDINO CA
HIWAY SAFETY SAFETY SIGNS
CHINO CA
VONS ELECTRIC ELECTRIC
BAKERSFIELD CA
WESTERN PACIFIC ROOFING
PALMDALE CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 ANDERSON ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL

HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
CHUCKS CONCRETE

PERRIS CA

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION
SANTA MARIA CA

RICHARDS PAINTING

THP PLUMBING
RIALTO CA

CONCRETE AND DEMOLITION

LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGSATION

PAINT

PLUMBING



08-456204 B1D245

08-RIV-10-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOwW BIDDER PAGE 8
07/12/01 07/16/01
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 4,000.00* 4,000.00
2 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00* 20,000.00
3 150713 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING M2 9 166.67 1,500.03
4 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 875.00 3,500.00
5 153210 REMOVE CONCRETE M3 380 75.00 28,500.00
6 160120 REMOVE TREE EA 4 500.00 2,000.00
7 (S) 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 22,000.00* 22,000.00
8 (5) 021564 ROCK BLANKET (TYPE 2) M2 47 140.00 6,580.00
9 (8) 021565 ROCK OUTCROPPINGS EA 3 2,500.00 7,500.00
10 (S) 204098 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTS LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00* 5,000.00
11 (S) 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 2,750.00* 2,750.00
12 (S) 206401 MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00* 5,000.00
13 (S) 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 23,000.00* 23,000.00
14 (S) 208731 200 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY M 48 204.75 9,828.00
POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT
15 (S) 562007 ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) EA 4 375.00 1,500.00
16 (S) 568017 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EA 3 300.00 900.00
EXISTING POST
17 021566 MINOR CONCRETE (MOW STRIP) M 22 25.00 550.00
18 731512 MINOR CONCRETE M3 150 380.00 57,000.00
(EXPOSED AGGREGATE SIDEWALK)
19 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) M3 250 300.00 75,000.00
20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING M2 110 27.27 2,999.70
21 021567 PREFABRICATED PICNIC TALBES AND EA 7 2,500.00 17,500.00
BENCHES
22 994650 BUILDING WORK LS LUMP SUM 257,000.00* 257,000.00

TOTAL 553,607.73



08-456204 BI1D245
08-RIV-10-2 SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 9
07/12/01 07/16/01
Y | -mm oo s | ==
SECOND | THIRD | FOURTH | FIFTH
BID AMOUNT | BID AMOUNT | BID AMOUNT | BID AMOUNT
——————————————————————————————— e e [
2,500.00* 2500.00] 1,500.00* 1500.00] 1,362.00* 1362.00] 1,500.00* 1500.00
3,000.00* 3000.00] 1,300.00* 1300.00] 24,000.00* 24000.00] 5,000.00* 5000.00
80.00 720.00] 300.00 2700.00] 264 .00 2376.00] 277.78 2500.02
150.00 600.00] 130.00 520.00] 120.00 480.00] 125.00 500.00
82.00 31160.00] 90.00 34200.00] 214.105 81359.90] 126.32 48001.60
1,100.00 4400.00] 1,300.00 5200.00] 1,200.00 4800.00] 1,500.00 6000.00
27,000.00* 27000.00] 41,000.00* 41000.00] 23,287 .00* 23287.00] 25,000.00* 25000.00
140.00 6580.00] 50.00 2350.00] 44._404 2086.99] 74.47 3500.09
3,000.00 9000.00] 750.00 2250.00] 666.00 1998.00] 1,166.67 3500.01
3,000.00%* 3000.00] 10,000.00* 10000.00] 9,204.00* 9204.00] 9,500.00* 9500.00
3,000.00* 3000.00] 9,000.00* 9000.00] 7,920.00* 7920.00] 18,000.00* 18000.00
5,200.00* 5200.00] 3,000.00* 3000.00] 3,000.00* 3000.00] 3,500.00%* 3500.00
23,500.00* 23500.00] 37,000.00* 37000.00] 25,504 .00* 25504.00] 25,500.00* 25500.00
55.00 2640.00] 75.00 3600.00] 75.00 3600.00] 50.00 2400.00
450.00 1800.00] 330.00 1320.00] 300.00 1200.00] 300.00 1200.00
150.00 450.00] 130.00 390.00] 120.00 360.00] 200.00 600.00
150.00 3300.00] 60.00 1320.00] 371.182 8166.00] 45._45 999.90
420.00 63000.00] 480.00 72000.00] 516.00 77400.00] 566.67 85000.50
375.00 93750.00] 480.00 120000.00] 506.40 126600.00] 380.00 95000.00
77.50 8525.00] 53.00 5830.00] 48.00 5280.00] 54.55 6000.50
2,000.00 14000.00] 1,000.00 7000.00] 1,200.00 8400.00] 1,000.00 7000.00
325,000.00* 325000.00] 272,000.00* 272000.00] 309,901.00* 309901.00] 420,000.00* 420000.00
632,125.00 633,480.00 728,284 .89 770,202.62



08-456204
08-RIV-10-2
07/12/01

SUMMARY

>
=
o
Cc
=
3

95.
445 .
141.
82.
377.
340.
67.
901.
572,466.

2423.00]|
279.00]
268.92|
900.00]|
26824.20]|
4508.00]|
21870.00]
1959.90]|
1875.99]|
8644.00]|
7438.00]
2817.00]
23952.00]
458880
1781.00]
423.00]
1813.02|
56563.50]
85172.50]
7410.70]
6310.99]
572466.00]
840,289.52

OF REMAINING

SEVENTH
BID AMOUNT
1,371.00* 1371.00
6,039.00* 6039.00
265.00 2385.00
362.00 1448.00
91.00 34580.00
1,207.00 4828.00
23,438.00* 23438.00
361.00 16967.00
346.00 1038.00
9,263.00* 9263.00
7,971.00* 7971.00
3,019.00* 3019.00
25,668.00* 25668.00
200.00 9600.00
249.00 996.00
62.00 186.00
183.00 4026.00
1,060.00 159000.00
3,636.00 909000.00
914.00 100540.00
2,415.00 16905.00
285,338.00* 285338.00

1,623,606.00

BIDDERS
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